Smart Electric Bike Pump

Electric Bike Pump

Precautions

4.Charging Type

Thank you for purcl

hasing portable electric bike pump. Please

read this user manual carefully before using the product and
keep it properly for reference in the future.

1. Do not leave during inflation.

2. Please do not put the electric bike pump near inflammable
and explosive items.

3. Try to avoid moist,sediment invasion and fall.

1.Power on and off

Poweron

Power off|

Type-C charging input 5V =1A. Connect
the charging cable to the pump and the
power adapter (not include)to charge
the pump.

Ball Needle
Nozzle | Inflation
type _|connector

Use a ball needle when inflating
basketball, football and other balls.

Usage of the schrader valve air hose

Please install the a
product, and then
valve for your infla

ir hose to the
select the appropriate
ting item.

8.Pressure reset

Calibration before using: Turn on the pump without any object is
connected, if the measured pressure value is not 0.0 PSl, please
press the key AV for 3 seconds to calibration, and the display
screen will fully light up before returning to normal.

Note:

High Temperature Safety Precautions

The air valve and the interface onnector will generate high
temperature after long working. Do not touch the hot parts
with your hands for a long time.

After twisting the air
nozzle, the tire pump
has automatically

3 minutes automatic shutdown, long
press the start button to start again

The numer of the
power indicator in
the inflation state

There is an obvious voltage drop in the
discharge process of the [ithium battery,

P which leads to the inconsistency between
Manual [a] Unit Display  [b] Battery Indicator 4.Do not store the product in a place that is too cold, too Power on: Charg!ngvmd\_cator: Inflation: press the ball needle with the Finally, connect the valve to your 1. To save battery, the pump will auto power off after standing is different from | the indicator light in the charg|yng state
hot or too humid. P Long press the power button for 3 Charging:Indicator bar flashes red A Valve interface tightly and insert into tire valve core. for 3 minutes. that in the standby | and the standby state.
[c] Actual 5. Built-in lithium battery, Do not throw the product into the seconds 1o power on Fully charged: Indicator bar is the ball to inflate. When using the Schrader Valve, it i 2. Due to the difference in altitude or sensor, when the measured High Temperature = state This is nota fault.
Pressure fire or throw it away casually. ArEAEE P . steady green en using the Schracer Valve, itis pressure value is not 0, manual reset can improve the pressure 7 The powe . .
[d] Preset 6. Keep the product away from the children. Power off: * Tips: Do not use the pump recommended to connect via the accuracy. /ﬂ] indicator will Replace the safety-compliant charging
Pressure ] Long press the power button for 3 during charging air hose. 3. Calibration is not recommended at high temperatures. % notappear cable and adapter to charge again.
seconds to power off. . after charging
[e] Preset+ __ 5.Install the air nozzle prsa sl 9.Inflation Pressure Reference The screen After power on, the bright screen still
1xSmart Electric Bike Pump | 1xBall needle . Schrader Valve Adapter valve neede To ensure safety, please read the instruction manual to check response need 35 Thisica normgal henomenon
- 3 - i i i i i i speed is slow - P
[f] Preset 1x Schrader Valve Adapter 1 x Presta Valve Adapter 2.Battery Indicator Nozzle Tnflation 6. Check the air pressure the required air pressure of the inflatable items before inflating
1xType-C Cable 1xManual Different indicator number on the power bype  connector Comes with schrader valve adapter When yourbike comes with a bent When the bike pump is on Actual {oavold personatnjury caused by explosion of overinfaton. —
) 1x Schrader Valve air hose 1x Wrist Lanyard indicator bar show different power: for schrader valve. schrader valve, please use the supplied after the valve is connected Presaure %%%P§HE Bicycle Tire The range of air pressure that a bike's Malfunction Troubleshooting
[glvz(:‘lf:{asr\ystfg/ [h] Lanyard catch 1x Storage Bag JINPSI§ | Three bars: 70%-100% battery power '"_ﬂﬁ“ﬁ": Cﬁ""e“ the bike's alrvaf\ve air hose to connect before inflating. to thenflation pressure detection tires can withstand is marked on the 1.Whether the electricity is sufficient.
P Two bars: 30-70% battery power with the schrader valve adapter o object, the figure in the upper part de of the ti ) 2.Check the air valve for air leaks.
) A @@ % One bar: 5%-30% battery power the product to inflate. of the bike pump display is the measured side of the tires. . Slow Inflation | 3.Check whether the connecting parts at
[i] LED Light T illshut off automatically wh pressure value. Ereset The inflation pressure is related to the both ends of the air valve are tightened.
n Product Name Smart Electric Bike Pump POW?U"E‘:MOF theegaulzfyv;lovie‘rjbzmifs“’)/ma \callywhen ressure weight of the load. For more detailed 4.Check inflated items for air leaks.
j1 Air Hose gl fo. i
T.LED Light pressure advice, please refer to the . -y
Interface Product Model MP1 (In low power state, need to charge Presta Valve Adapter gl vl manual of the relevant vehicle. It has been turned ;.g\llret:er;hteheletc;ﬂcnty is slutf_flcwent.
imensi 3.Start/Stop B before use) Nozzle | Inflation | Road bikes and individual mountain Double-click the button to ieh onbutcannotinflate | #:Check whether the current tire
Product Dimension 71.5X45X32mm .Start/Stop Button type | connector | bikes need to be inflated via the supplied p— turn on/off the LED light. LED Light Balls pressure is higher than the preset value.
: The preset Check th ted inflatable object,
Product Net Weigh 10tg presta valve adapter. The nflating pressure of football, cannotbetmed | Select custom mode to adjust preset.
Inflation Pressure 2~120PS| y basketball, volleyball and other balls is up or down values from 2-120 psi.
Under th tate, th 1. Connect the presta valve adapter 3 . : N
[kl Type-c Input Working Temperature -10~45°C Stnme /;t: Z?}f;’nogsséi iz;fasfione with the product valve interface. %% & > — marked around the inflating hole. The L how pressure productssuchas
o th P il icalls 2. Unscrew the presta valve cap of the tire. % o \\ inflation pressure is related to the Inflation is normal raan o:gfstiqg reloﬁi\rvll;el:tt e measurable
Battery Power 7.4V/3.TWH and the pump will automatically stop 3. Press the presta valve adapter on the v|0O % / weight of the load. For more detailed but the pressure | 57 Sthe case of e ty tire, the tire
Input Parameter 5V=2A when reach the preset pressure value. tire and connect it to inflate. pressure advice, please refer to the isshowntobe0 | pressure value can Ee shown only by
instruction manual of the relevant balls. inflating the tire for a few seconds.
Model: MP1 01— -02-- -03-- -04-- -05-- --06-- -07-- --08-- --09--
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Pompe a Vélo Electrique
Manuel

Pompe & Vélo Electri

Précautions

Guide de ['utilisateur

4. Type de Chargement

Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté une pompe  vélo dlectrique

portable. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation avant

d'utiliser le produit et conservez-le pour vous y référer ultérieurement.

[a] Affichage de I'unité
|

[c] Pression
réelle

[d] Pression
prédéterminée
[e] prérégler+

[b] Indicateur de batterie

1. Ne partez pas en période d'inflation.

2. Ne placez pas la pompe a vélo électrique a proximité d'objets
inflammables ou explosifs.
Essayer d'éviter 'humidité, Iinvasion de sédiments et la chute.

. Ne pas stocker le produit dans un endroit trop froid, trop chaud
ou trop humide.

. Pile au lithium intégrée, ne pas jeter le produit au feu ou le jeter
par hasard.

. Tenir le produit hors de portée des enfants.

Liste de colisage

1 x Pompe & Vélo Electrique

o A

3

1 x Aiguilles de pompe

1. Mise sous tension et hors tension

Power on | Power off

i
a[v[o

Mise sous tension :

Appuyez longuement sur le bouton
d'alimentation pendant 3 secondes
pour allumer I'appareil.

Mise hors tension :

Appuyez longuement sur le bouton
d'alimentation pendant 3 secondes
pour éteindre I'appareil.

5. Installer la buse d'air

Entrée de charge de type C 5V == 1A.
Connect. Connectez le cable de charge
alapompe et al* dali ion

Aiguilles de Pompe

Connecteur]
de gonflage

Type de
buse

(non inclus) pour charger la pompe.

Indicateur de chargement:

Chargement : la barre indicatrice clignote

en rouge

Chargement complet : la barre de

l'indicateur est verte fixe

*Conseils : Ne pas utiliser la pompe
pendant la charge

Cl

Utilisez une aiguilles de pompe pour gonfler
les ballons de basket, de football et autres.
Gonflage : appuyez fermement sur l'aiguille
de pompe avec l'interface de la valve et
insérez-la dans le ballon pour le gonfler.

Tuyau d'air de la valve Schrader

Utilisation du tuyau d'air de la valve schrader

tuyau d'air.

Valve Schvader Valve  Aiguiles

Installez le tuyau d'air sur le produit, puis
sélectionnez la valve appropriée pour
votre article gonflable.

Enfin, fixez I'embout de la valve au
noyau de la valve du pneu.

Lors de I'utilisation de la valve Schrader,
il est recommandé de la connecter via le

8. Réinitialisation de la pression

Calibrage avant utilisation : Allumer la pompe sans aucun objet
est connecté, si la valeur de pression mesurée n'est pas 0,0 PSI,
s'il vous plait appuyez sur la touche /AS/ pendant 3 secondes pour
I'étalonnage, et 'écran d'affichage s'allume complétement avant de

revenir & la normale.
Note:

1. Pour économiser la batterie, la pompe s'éteint automatiquement
aprés 3 minutes dinactivité.
2. En raison de la différence daltitude ou de capteur, lorsque la

valeur de la pression

manuelle peut améliorer la précision de la pression.
3.L% é a é

mesurée n'est pas égale a 0, la réinitialisation

n'est pas

élevées.

9. Référence de la pression de gonflage

Précautions de s

haute temp

La vanne d'air et le connecteur de lnterface (@) génerent une
température élevée aprés une longue période dutilisation.

Ne pas toucher les parties chaudes avec les mains pendant une
longue période.

Haute température

7

Aprés avoir tourné la

buse d'air, la pompe | 3 minutes d'arrét automatique, une

apneu s_’est pression longue sur le bouton de
automatiquement | démarrage permet de redémarrer.
arrétée

Le numéro de
lindicateur de
puissance a l'état
d'inflation est
différent de celui
a I'état de veille
Id_zhv;yeanlz;"on ne Remplacer le cable de charge et
shffiche pas aprés I‘qdap(a(eur conformes aux normes de
o sécurité pour recharger I'appareil

Il'y a une chute de tension évidente dans
le processus de décharge de la batterie
au lithium, ce qui entraine une
incohérence entre le témoin lumineux

a I'état de charge et a I'état de veille.

Ce phénoméne n'est pas un défaut.

Adaptateur de Valve Schrader Presta de Pompe. Pour garantir la sécurité, veuillez lire le manuel d'instructions pour Elimination des dysfonctionnements La vitesse de Apres la mise sous tension, I'écran
U] I 1 x Adaptateur de valve 2. Indicateur de Batterio . vérifier la pression dair requise des articles gonflables avant de les réponse de I'écran | lumineux a encore besoin de 3S.
T Schrader 1 x Adaptateur de valve Presta Les numéros d'indicateur sur le niveau de Type de | Connecteur ) o 6. Vérifier la pression d'air gonfler afin d'éviter les blessures corporelles causées par lexplosion D i Dé est lente Il S'agit d'un phénomene normal.
1 x Cable Type-C 1 Manuel puissance indiquent les différents niveaux buse |degonflage| ;¢ avec un adaptateur pour valve S volre vélo ost équipé dune valve Lorsque la pompe & vélo esten  Pression PSi d'un gonflement excessif. 7 Vérifier Falimentation électrique.
. ' 1x Tuyau d'air de la valve " depuissance: = schrader. chrader coudee, utilisez e tuyau marche, aprés que la valve a été réelle Pneu de bicydlette 2. Vérifier l'absence de fuite dair au niveau
[g] Interrupteur d'alimentation’ ] Anneau pour laniére Sohrader 1 x Laniére de poignet Trois cellules : 70%-100% Gonflage : Connecter Ia valve d'air du d'air fourni pour la raccorder avant connectée a l'objet de détection —_—— . de la vanne d'air
démarrage/arrét du travail Deux piles : 30%-70%. vélo & I'adaptateur de valve schrader du de la gonfler. de la pression de gonflage, le chiffre La plage de pression d'air que les pneus Inflation lente 3. Vérifier que les piéces de raccordement
1 x Sac de stockage P! ”
Un compartiment : 5%-30% produit a gonfler. dans la partie supérieure de I'écran d'un vélo peuvent supporter est indiquée sont bien serrées
[i] Lumiére LED o La pompe s'arréte automatiquement lorsque de la pompe 4 vélo est la valeur de Pression sur le bté des pneus. 4. Verifer que les éléments gonflables ne
7 e émoi lumineux le niveau de puissance est inférieur 4 5 %. Ia pression mesurée. prédéterminée La pression de gonflage est liée au poids ulent pas. _ S—
1 Interface du Nom du produt Pompe & Vélo E (Chargez avan‘('\lgtlsat.on lorsque la 7 Lmisre LED de la charge. Pour dos conseils plus Wise en marche | 1- Verier qus Falimentafon éleciique est
tuyau dair % - puissance est faible) Adaptateur de Valve Presta o détaillés sur la pression, veuillez vous référer | | mais impossibilité | 5 | rifir si a pression actuelle des pneus
Modele du produit MP1 3. Bouton de démarrage/arrét Type de | Connecteur | Les vélos de route et les VTT individuels Double-cliquez sur le bouton Lumiére LED au manuel du véhicule concerné. de gonfler est supérieure 2 la valeur prédefinie.
3 ) . doivent étre gonflés a l'aide de I'adaptateur S pour allumer/éteindre la lumiére LED. - pprP—— — -
Dimension du produit 71.56%45x32 mm buse | de gonflage de valve presta fourni. Balles La pression de gonflage des ballons de Impossible de V§r|ﬁef I'objet gonflable connecté,
Poids net du produit 1089 Sous tension, appuyez sur le bouton Gonflage: football,de basket-ball, de volley-ball et modifier la pression | Sélectionner le mode personnalisé pour
P Start/Stop pour commencer le gonflage 1. Connecter ladaptateur de la valve presta [ autres est indiquée autour du trou de préréglée. ajuster les valeurs prérég|ées da 2-120 psl
[K] Entrée de type C Pression inflationniste 2-120PS1 %%Em etla pompe s'arrétera automatiquement a linterface de la valve du produit. %% & gonflage. La pression de gonflage est liée 1. La plage de mesure de cet appareil ne
T . de 10~45°C \or;qy'e\_le atteindra la valeur de pression 2. Dévissez le capuchon de la valve Presta du % 0 au poids de la charge. La pression de Le gonflage est comprend pas les produits & basse
- - ﬂé | v H J 3 pneu. v][O % gonflage est liée au poids de la charge. normal mais la 2 g"izs":";'e;ssﬁ“z;efabaa"g"?‘de a
Alimentation par batterie 7.4VIBTWH Q@ 3. Appuyer ladaptateur de la valve Presta Pour des conseils plus détaillés sur la pression est de 0 " pression ne sora afichée auapros
Paramétre d'entrée 5V—2A 3 sur le pneu et le raccorder pour le gonfler. Sressmm_ veun(IjIZ \é:ﬁ;gferer au manuel quelques secondes de gonflage.
Modéle: MP1 - 01-- --02-- --03- -04-- --05-- --06-- 07~ ' --08-- -09--
e " : " 5 8. Restablecimiento de la presion - . .
Borba Eléctica paraBidlatzs -Tipo de Carga Agua de Bomba de Bola Uso de a manguera de aie de a vélvula schrader Callracon antes de usar. Encienda i bornba si ingin objeto ests | 1NN YR PP P Despus o STora | rpagao automalooon 3 minos, MPL Smart Electric Bike Pump Serviceinformation/ SIRREIBNS /41— XA M )
pd - — Py e — DO~ = - " i i N " ulsacion larga del boton de inicio para Product W: ty / ERARERRSE | MRS/ erviceinformationen / Informations de service
Gracias por adquirir la bomba eléctrica portatil para bicicletas. Por " P . Entrada de carga Tipo-C 5V = 1A. Conecte Tipode | Conector - . Instale la manguera de aire en el conectado, si el valor de presion medido no es 0,0 PSl, por favor, La vélvula d ! t de interf: an alt bomba de aire se apaga| P roduct Warranty / i HIRAES g " by -
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Bicicletas
Manual

Modelo: MP1

producto y consérvelo adecuadamente para futuras consultas.

[a] Visualizacion de la unidad

[c] Presion real

(d] Presién
prefijada
[e] Preajuste+

[b] Indicador de bateria

[9] Interrupt

inicio/parada del trabajo

[i] Luz LED

[j] Interfaz de
la manguera de aire

[K] Entrada de tipo ¢

I

tor de encendido/

[h] Anilla para cordén

%)

inflamables y explosivos.
3. Trate de evitar la humedad, la invasion de sedimentos y la caida.
4. No guarde el producto en un lugar iado frio, i

Power on | Power off

caliente o demasiado himedo.

5. Bateria de litio incorporada, No arroje el producto al fuego ni lo
tire casualmente.

6. Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los nifios.

di balaje

1 x Bomba Eléctrica para
Bicicletas

1 x Adaptador de valvula
chrader
1 x Cable Tipo-C
1 x Valvula Schrader manguera
de aire
1 x Bolsa de almacenamiento

1 x Aguja de Bomba de Bola

1 x Adaptador de valvula

1 x Manual

1 x Cordon para la mufieca

Nombre del producto Bomba Eléctrica para Bicicletas

B85
[2[¥]0)|(2[¥]0]

Mantenga pulsado el botén de encendido
durante 3 segundos para encenderlo.
Apagado:

Mantenga pulsado el botén de encendido

2. Indicador de Bateria

Indicador luminoso
de encendido

Modelo de producto MP1

Di i del producto | 71.5x45x32 mm
Peso neto del producto 108g
Presion de inflado 2~120PS| %g%
T de trabajo -10~45°C
por bateria | 7.4V/3.7WH ﬂ@, | v H @J
Parametro de entrada 5V2A {
—02--

durante para apagar.

Los distintos nimeros de la barra
indicadora de potencia muestran
potencias diferentes:

Tres barras: 70%-100% de bateria

Dos barras: 30-70% de bateria

Una barra: 5%-30% de bateria

La bomba se apagara automaticamente
cuando la carga de la bateria sea inferior
al 5%.

(En estado de bajo consumo, es necesario
cargar antes de usar)

3. Boton de arranque/parada

En el estado de encendido, pulse el botén
Start/Stop para iniciar el inflado y la bomba
se detendra automaticamente cuando
alcance el valor de presion preestablecido.

Tipode | Conector
boquilla |de inflacién| vjgne con

de corriente (no incluido) para cargar la
omba.

Indicador de carga:

Carga: la barra indicadora parpadea en rojo

Carga completa: barra indicadora verde fija

*Consejos: No utilice la bomba durante la

carga

5. Instale la boquilla de aire
Adaptador de Valvula Schrader

A

Tipo de
boquilla

Conector
deinflacion

para vélvula schrader.
inflacion: Conecte Ia vélvula de la bicicleta
al adaptador de la valvula Schrader del
producto para inflar.

Adaptador de Valvula Presta

Las bicicletas de carretera y las bicicletas
de montafia individuales deben inflarse
mediante el adaptador de valvula presta
suministrado.
Inflacién:
1. Conecte el adaptador de la vélvula presta
con la interfaz de la valvula del producto.
2. Desenrosque el tapon de la valvula presta
del neumético.
3. Presione el adaptador de la valvula presta
en el neumatico y conéctelo para inflarlo.
—-04--

inflar balones de baloncesto, futbol y otros
deportes.

inflacién:presione firmemente la aguja de
bomba de bola con la interfaz de la valvula
e introdlizcala en el balon para inflarlo.

Vélvula Schrader manguera de aire

Si

su moto viene con una valvula schrader

doblada, utilice la manguera de aire
suministrada para conectarla antes de inflarla.
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inflado
Cuando se utiliza la

manguera de aire.

Vawla  Aguia de
Prosta  Bomba de Bola

Ve
Schrader
6. Compruebe la presion del aire
Cuando la bomba de bicicleta esta
encendida, después de conectar la
valvula al objeto de deteccion de la
presion de inflado, la cifra que aparece
en la parte superior de la pantalla de la
bomba de bicicleta es el valor de la presion
medida.

7.Luz LED

Haz doble clic en el botén
para encender o apagar la luz LED,

real

valvula adecuada para su articulo de

recomienda conectar a través de la

Presion

vélvula Schrader, se

‘%%%%En?

Presion
prefijada

Luz LED

BB
v[o

W

visualizacion se iluminara completamente antes de volver a la

normalidad.
Nota:

1. Para ahorrar bateria,

la bomba se apagaré autométicamente

después de estar parada durante 3 minutos.

N

. Debido a la diferencia de altitud o de sensor, cuando el valor de

presién medido no es 0, el reajuste manual puede mejorar la
precision de la presion.

3. No se recomienda el calibrado a altas temperaturas.

9. Referencia de presion de inflado

Para garantizar la seguridad, lea el manual de ir

temperatura después de un trabajo prolongado. No toque las partes
calientes con las manos durante mucho tiempo.

Alta temperatura
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Solucién de avel

para

comprobar la presion de aire necesaria de los articulos inflables
antes de inflarlos, a fin de evitar lesiones personales causadas por
la explosion de un inflado excesivo.

Neumatico de bicicleta

Bolas
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El intervalo de presion de aire que pueden
soportar los neumaticos de una bicicleta
esta marcado en el lateral de los mismos.
La presion de inflado esta relacionada con
el peso de la carga. Para obtener consejos
maés detallados sobre la presion, consulta
el manual del vehiculo correspondiente.

La presion de inflado de los balones de
futbol, baloncesto, voleibol y otros esta
marcada alrededor del orificio de inflado.
La presion de inflado esta relacionada con
el peso de la carga. Para obtener
informacién mas detallada sobre la presion,
consulte el manual de instrucciones de los
balones correspondientes.
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Averia Solucién de averias

1. Compruebe el suministro eléctrico

2. Compruebe si la valvula de aire tiene
fugas.

3. Compruebe si las piezas de conexion
estan bien apretadas.

4. Compruebe si hay fugas en los
elementos inflables.

Inflacion lenta

1.Compruebe si la electricidad es suficiente.

2.Compruebe si la presion actual de los
neumaticos es superior al valor
preestablecido.

Se enciende pero
no se puede inflar

En el proceso de descarga de la bateria de liio
se produce una caida de tensién evidente que
provoca la incoherencia entre el indicador
luminoso en estado de carga y en estado de
espera.

Este fenémeno no es un fallo.

El'ntimero del indicador

de potencia en el estado
de inflado es diferente al
del estado de espera

Elindicador de
encendido no aparecera
después de la carga

Vuelva a colocar el cable de carga y el
adaptador que cumplen las normas de
seguridad para cargar de nuevo.

La velocidad de Después de encender, la pantalla brillante
respuesta de la pantalla | todavia necesita 3S.This es un fenémeno
es lenta normal.

Manufacturer:

Acer Gadget Inc.

24F., No.112,Sec.1 Xintai 5th Rd. Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221,
Taiwan R.0.C.

Warning:

Keep it away from children to avoid swallowing small parts.
Warnung:

Halten Sie es von Kindern fern, um das Verschlucken von
Kleinteilen zu vermeiden.

No se puede
cambiar la presion
preestablecida.

Compruebe el objeto inflable conectado,
seleccione el modo personalizado para
ajustar los valores predefinidos de 2-120 psi.

1. Los productos de baja presion, como los
globos, no estan incluidos en el rango de
medicion de este dispositivo.

2. si el neumatico esta vacio, el valor de la
presion del neumético s6lo se muestra tras
unos segundos de inflado.

Elinflado es normal
pero la presion es 0
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Avert

Tenez-le hors de portée des enfants pour éviter qu'ils n'avalent
de petites piéces.

Avvertenze:

Tenere lontano dai bambini per evitare di ingerire piccole parti.
Advertenci
Manténgalo alejado de los nifios para evitar que traguen
piezas pequefias.

/ Garantia del producto / Garantia do produto

Please retain the original purchase receipt or approval in order to
protect your right of free warranty service,
BUREEBERENR SR, REENEERS,

ST BRI BNE - BNEE DER TS AR (Lo — e Y)

AT,

S22 B3 MUAS U 2SS B0 olof 2 PO F4F £ 0l
ol & Baetide.

Zum Schutz lhres Rechts auf kostenlosen Garantieservice bitte
Originalkaufbeleg oder Rechnung aufbewahren,

Veuillez conserver le regu ou le ticket d'achat original pour assurer
votre droit au service de garantie gratuite.

Bewaar het oorspronkelijke aankoopbewijs of goedkeuring voor uw
recht op gratis garantie.

Con el fin de proteger sus intereses, asegdrese de conservar el recibo
o factura original de compra durante dos afios después de adquirir
este producto.

Guarde o recibo de compra original ou a aprovacio para proteger
seus direitos de obter servico de garantia gratis.

Serial Number / ERFF3% / SUTILES |
LUHS / Seriennummer / Numéro de série /
Serienummer / Nimero de Serie /

Nimero de série

Purchase Date / BHE B85 | AR /
202! / Kaufdatum / Date d'achat /
Aankoopdatum / Fecha de compra /
Data da compra

Dealer stamps /AZSARSEENGE / B NIRFIEHREN
2| ABT  Handlerstempel / Cachet du
revendeur /Stempel van dealer / Sellos del
distribuidor / Carimbos do revendedor

Acer Gadget Contact Details

This Warranty is provided by : Acer Gadget Inc.

24F., No. 112, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221411,
Taiwan Phone: +886-2-2696-0296

InformagGes sobre servigos

Italia

“lunedi ~ venerdi

* 9:00/13:00 - 14:00/18:00

+ +390236 0049 52

« xplova.service.it@enfinitec.com

Deutschland

+ Montag ~ Freitag

*+ 9:00-17:30

*+ +4904102 9982 811

« xplova.service.de@enfinitec.com

United Kingdom

+ Monday ~ Friday

*+ 9:00 - 18:00

*+ +440371760 1019

« xplova.service.uk@enfinitec.com

France

* lundi ~ vendredi

* 9:00/13:00 - 14:00/18:00

+ +330172023063

« xplova.service.fr@enfinitec.com

Espaiia

* Lunes ~Viernes

* 9:30/13:30 - 14:30/18:30

+ 434914142407

+ xplova.service.es@enfinitec.com

BeNeLux

+ Maandag ~ Vrijdag(Lunedi~Venerdi)
9:00am - 17:00pm

+32078484672

xplova.service.be fr@enfinitec.com
xplova.service.be.nl@enfinitec.com

Denmark

+ Mandag ~ Fredag

*+ 09:00 - 17:00

+ +4578737424

+ xplova.service.dk@enfinitec.com

Portugal

* Mon-Fri

+ 10:00/14: 00 - 15:00/19:00

« xplova.service.pt@enfinitec.com

a7 SRR
TR

+ 08:30-17:00

+ +886 22790 3878
BUSHEIR(F: CRIBIRIRIGIE)
BitHEEENEE1635

+ service@xplova.com
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